

Greenwood Community Theatre is proud to announce the <u>Husser Family Scholarship for</u> <u>the Arts</u>. This award is designed to be presented annually to students who are high school seniors in Greenwood County, on tract to graduate in the year the award is given, and plan to further their education at a 2- or 4-year institution of higher learning.

The scholarship shall be a one-time gift applied to the first semester tuition or other institution-related expenses of the recipient. Checks will be made payable to the school in which the recipient enrolls. The anticipated scholarship for school year 2024-2025 is \$2,000.

Qualifications include:

A minimum 3.0 GPA

Involvement in Greenwood Community Theatre during high school

Have applied to, or been accepted into an accredited 2- or 4-year program

Priority will be given to candidates entering a performing arts program

To apply for the scholarship, submit the following information:

Name Address Phone Number Email

A copy of your high school transcript.

An essay describing how Greenwood Community Theatre has impacted your life, to include your future plans.

Letter(s) of recommendation from a school administrator, a church, or community leader demonstrating leadership abilities in school and community and positive traits of personal and social development.

Please submit all application material to greenwoodcommunitytheatre@gmail.com or by mail to:

Greenwood Community Theatre
110 Main Street
Greenwood SC 29646

DEADLINE: 5PM Monday May 6th

RECIPIENT WILL BE NOTIFIED BY MAY 23rd